

Prevent Corona, Lippo Cikarang Intensive Give Information of Preventive procedures to all stakeholders

For Immediate Distribute

March 17, 2020

Cikarang – Indonesian Government announces Covid-19 as a national disaster on Week 15 March. To prevent the spread of corona viruses, PT Lippo Cikarang TBK Onslaught provides information on preventive procedures to all employees, residents living in Lippo Cikarang, and tenants in the industry.

Every day, employees who will enter the workplace, will be conducted in the body temperature examination. If the employee has temperatures above 37.5 Celsius, it is advisable to check the health of the nearest hospital and work at home. This is done to ensure employees who work are not in sick condition or can spread corona virus.

Jeffrey Rawis Head of Public Relations PT Lippo Cikarang TBK said: "As a region developer, we will always *update* related to a national case that threatens life around such as Covid-19. We will follow the steps already in input by the central government and also prepare precautions such as *hand sanitizer*, provide masks, hand soap, posters on every floor related to the prevention of Corona viruses, to be able to residents living in Lippo Cikarang by *e-mail*, and also to industrial tenants.

Customer Lippo Cikarang who wants to make payment at the service to make payments digitally without the need for direct contact with *Customer services*. Thereby reducing the impact of spreading corona virus in crowds.

Corono virus Prevention Efforts are also carried out like asking each new employee travelling from abroad to check the health and quarantined for 14 days. After the quarantine, employees still have to check back to the hospital to make sure the employee is ready to move back. Until monday (16/3/2020) Noon, the Indonesian government has announced 117 a positive case of Corona virus.

LPCK is a subsidiary of PT Lippo Karawaci Tbk ("LPKR"). LPKR is one of the largest property companies in Indonesia based on total assets and revenues and listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange. LPKR is backed by a solid, recurring income backed by a diverse *landbank*. LPKR business consists of housing/independent city, Retail mall, hospital, hospitality, and asset management.

For more information please contact :

Head of Public Relations Jeffrey Rawis 021-8972484 / 021-8972488

Corporate Secretary Lora Oktaviani 021-8972484 / 021-8972488

Visit our website: www.lippo-cikarang.com

This press release has been prepared by PT Lippo Cikarang Tbk ("LPCK") and is circulated for the purpose of general information only. All opinions and estimations included in this release constitute our judgment as of this date and are subject to change without prior notice. LPCK disclaims any responsibility or liability whatsoever arising which may be brought against or suffered by any person as a result of reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this press release and neither LPCK nor any of its affiliated companies and their respective employees and agents accepts liability for any errors, omissions, negligent or otherwise, in this press release and any inaccuracy herein or omission here from which might otherwise arise.

Forward-Looking Statements Certain statements in this release are or may be forward- looking statements. These statements typically contain words such as "will", "expects" and "anticipates" and words of similar import. By their nature, forward looking statements involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those described in this release.